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Oregon Historic Trails Advisory Council

Appointed Members

Patrick PJ Davis

Wamic, OR 97063

ppatdavis@hughes.net

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

78305 Woodcock Rd

Phone (m) 541-980-5804 home 541-544-2473

Mr. James Ford

Merlin, OR 97532

jimreneford2@gmail.com

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

PO Box 81
Chair

Phone (m) 541-658-3818 home 541-471-1235

Mr. Glenn Harrison

Albany, OR 97321

gr.harrison@comcast.net

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

1132 30th Place SW

Phone (m) 541-619-4596 home 541-926-4680

Mr. John Hayes

Sisters, OR 97759

jrhayes@coinet.com

Phone (w) 541-549-1404 Fax:

Email:

PO Box 691

Phone (m) home

Mr. Lindon Hylton

Warm Springs, OR 97761

lindon.hylton@wstribes.org

Phone (w) 541-553-3555 ext 
1285

Fax:

Email:

4225 Holliday, Trailer 4225
PO Box 460

Warm Springs Geo Vision

Phone (m) home 541-788-2582

Appointed Members

Mr. Loren Irving

Bend, OR 97701

loren@lorenirving.com

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

4150 Sawyer Court

Phone (m) 541-480-4167 home 541-382-8112

Ms. Jennifer Karson Engum, PhD

Pendleton, OR 97801

jenniferkarson@ctuir.com

Phone (w) 541-429-7216 Fax:

Email:

46411 Timine Way
CTUIR

Phone (m) 541-377-3356 home

Dick Seymour, Jr

Wallowa, OR 97885

seymourspots@gmail.com

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

67730 Promise Road

Phone (m) 541-398-0715 home 541-886-7006

William Symms

Yachats, OR 97498

wsymms@peak.org

Phone (w) Fax:

Email:

95489 Hwy 101 S

Phone (m) 971-998-3568 home 541-547-4489

Ex Officio Members

Mr. Ernie Drapela

Gresham, OR 97030
Phone (w) 503.665.0535 (h); 

503.901.6632 ©
Fax: 503.665.0535

Email:

208 NE 4th Street

Phone (m) home
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Ex Officio Members

Ms. Lee Kreutzer

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Lee_Kreutzer@nps.gov

Phone (w) 801-741-1012 X118 Fax: 801-741-1102

Email:

324 S Sate   Suite 200
National Trails System - NPS

Phone (m) home

Ms. Karen Morrison

Salem, OR 97301

Karen.J.Morrison@state.or.us

Phone (w) 503-986-3006 Fax: 503.986.3032

Email:

800 Airport Road SE
ODOT

Phone (m) home

Ms. Annie Von Domitz

Salem, OR 97302

anniev@oregonte.com

Phone (w) (503) 373-0864 Fax:

Email:

1500 Liberty St SE Ste150
Oregon Travel Experience

Phone (m) home

Ms. Patti Williams

Portland, OR 97208

patricia.d.williams@usace.army.mil

Phone (w) 503-808-4306 Fax: 503-808-4329

Email:

PO Box 2946
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Phone (m) home

Staff Members

Sarah Emery

Salem, OR 97301

sarah.emery@oregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-986-0681 Fax:

Email:

725 Summer ST NE Ste C
Oregon Parks & Recreation - Heritage Programs

Phone (m) home

Staff Members

Mike Gushard

Salem, OR 97301

Mike.Gushard@oregon.gov

Phone (w) 503-986-0671 Fax: 503-986-0793

Email:

725 Summer St Ne Ste C
Oregon Parks & Rec

Phone (m) home

Mr. Roger Roper

Salem, OR 97301

Roger.Roper@oregon.gov

Phone (w) (503) 986-0677 Fax:

Email:

725 Summer Street NE, Suite C
Oregon Parks & Recreation - Heritage Programs

Phone (m) (503) 510-6226 home


